Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 06/04) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/200!



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE nited States Patent and Trademark Office

| RI | 102790497 |
|------|---------------|
| JKAI | JEWARAS CON . |

| I RADEMAKNO UNLI | | | |
|--|--|--|--|
| To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. | | | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Pollmer Technologies, Inc. 7.0.000 Individual(s) Association | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: <u>signature Marketing Group</u> , Ir Internal Address: | | |
| General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation-State Other Citizenship (see guidelines) USA Execution Date(s) 01/02/2003 Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No | Street Address: P.O. Box 1737 City: Carolina Beach State: North Carolina Country: USA Zip: 28428 Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other | Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing STORM SHIELD SYSTEMS | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2521398 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No | | |
| 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: William J. Mason | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: | | |
| Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. Box 1489 | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$_40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed | | |
| City: Wrightsville Beach State: North Carolina Zip: 28480 Phone Number: 910-256-3557 | 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date | | |
| Fax Number: 910-256-0523 Email Address: wmason@mmpatent.com | b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name | | |
| 9. Signature: Date Date | | | |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
07/13/2004 **HIETACHE** 00000025 **Example 1356** ignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

01 FC:8521

40.00 DP

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003006 FRAME: 0792

THIS ASSIGNMENT, is made and entered into this the <u>2nd</u> day of January, 2003, by and between POLLMER TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED, a North Carolina corporation, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") and SIGNATURE MARKETING GROUP, INC., a North Carolina Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee").

WITNESSETH:

THAT WHEREAS, Assignor entered into an Asset Purchase and Sale Agreement, dated January 2, 2003, with Assignee to sell certain assets of Pollmer Technologies Limited; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR and other valuable considerations, Assignor does hereby transfer and assign all of its intellectual property rights, including, but not limited to, all of its right, title and interest in Storm Shield Systems, Storm Shield.com, Perma Clear.com, the Storm Shield Systems Logo, the Storm Shield Systems web site, and all of its right title and interest in its Distributor/License Agreement for Wilmington, North Carolina, and all unlicensed territories, to Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have set their hands and seals, the day and year first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

POLLMER TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED,

a North Carolina corporation.

By: flow 7 (Seal)

President

ASSIGNEE:

SIGNATURE MARKETING GROUP, INC.,

a North Carolina corpogation

Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 003006 FRAME: 0793

(Seal)

RECORDED: 07/09/2004